504245406 02/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4292084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jae Won SUNG	10/20/2010
Seung Wook PARK	10/20/2010
Yong Joon JEON	10/20/2010
Jung Sun KIM	10/20/2010
Young Hee CHOI	10/20/2010
Byeong Moon Jeon	10/20/2010
Joon Young PARK	10/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	07336	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15441591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 626-6431 Email: apsi@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** WON S. YOON

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19819-0309003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON M. ALLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon M. Allen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017	

PAIENI **REEL: 041378 FRAME: 0352** 504245406

Total Attachments: 2

source=19819-0309003 Assgn #page1.tif

source=19819-0309003 Assgn #page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041378 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

REEL: 041378 FRAME: 0354

Attorney's Docket No.:

Date: October 20, 2010 /4 76

KIM, Jung Sun

Date: October 29,2010 Zum

CHOI, Young Hee

Date: October 20.2010 Sofulls

Date: October 20, 2010

PARK, Joon Young

PATENT

REEL: 041378 FRAME: 0355